McKINNEY ARTS COMMISSION

JULY 23, 2021

The McKinney Arts Commission of the City of McKinney, Texas met via Teleconference thru Zoom regular session, on Thursday, July 23, 2021, at 5:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

Commissioners Present: Chair Molly Brewer, Vice Chair James Teeling, and commissioners Greg Huckaby, Matt Sheldon, Michael McEntire, Ava Daley, and Kimberlie Page

Absent: Latisha Nance

City of McKinney Staff present: Director of MPAC & Main Street Amy Rosenthal, Executive Administrative Assistant Heidi Wiese, City Secretary Empress Drane, and Marketing and Development Specialist Jakia Brunell.

No citizens present.

Chair Brewer called the meeting to order at 4:59pm upon determining there was a quorum present.

Chair Brewer called for the Regular Agenda.

21-0653 Consider/Discuss/Act on a Project/Outreach Grant of \$1,550 for a Jazz Lecture Series presented by Anthony Nagid

Commissioners unanimously approved the motion by Commissioner Michael McEntire, seconded by Commissioner Kimberlie Page, to Approved and Referred on a Project/Outreach Grant of \$1,550 for a Jazz Lecture Series presented by Anthony Nagid for fiscal year 2022.

21-0654 Consider/Discuss/Act on Recommended Funding Amounts for FY2022 Season Grant Arts Organizations

Commissioners unanimously approved the motion by Commissioner James Teeling, seconded by Commissioner Michael McEntire, to Approved and Referred on Recommended Funding Amounts for FY2022 Season Grant Arts Organizations with the following recommendations:

Arts and Music Guild	\$8,500
Junior Players	\$7,250

McKinney Community Band	\$15,000
McKinney Community Concerts	\$10,000
McKinney Philharmonic Orchestra	\$18,000
McKinney Repertory Theatre	\$17,750
Young Actor's Guild	\$17,750
Melissa Youth On Stage	\$17,750
Ollimpaxqui	\$9,000
Texas Youth Ballet	\$15,000
Ovation Academy	\$0
Art Club of McKinney	\$4,000
Greater North Texas Youth Orchestra	\$10,000

Chair Brewer called for Commissioner comments. Commissioners present discussed the grant presentations and decided on recommended grant amounts for the 2022 Fiscal Year.

Commissioners unanimously approved the motion by Commissioner Michael McEntire, seconded by Commissioner Matt Sheldon, to Adjourn the meeting at 6:16pm.

An audio recording of this meeting is available through the City of McKinney meeting archive.

These minutes approved by the MAC members on:_____.

MOLLY BREWER Chairman

HEIDI WIESE Meeting Clerk